Current tax liabilities

(3,942) (3,942)
Proposed dividend (13,593) 13,593 13,593 0
Other current liabilities

(9,159)   (560)  (560) (9,719)

Financial liabilities 0 0
(45,452) (560) 13,593 13,033 (32,419)

Net current assets 12,464   (560) 13,593 13,033 25,497

Non-current liabilities

(7,571) (7,571)
Deferred tax liabilities (1,864) 11 841 168  1,020 (844)
Total liabilities (54,887) 11 841 (392) 13,593 14,053 (40,834)
Net assets

33,009 11 841

(392) 13,593 14,053 47,062

 11

Equity

Share capital 5,673 5,673
Share premium 4,889 4,889
Merger reserve (399) (399)
Share Based Payment Reserve

0

35 35

35
Treasury Shares (733) (733)
Capital Redemption Reserve

137 137
Retained earnings

23,442 (24) 841 (392) 13,593 14,018 37,460

Total Equity 33,009 11 841 (392) 13,593 14,053 47,062

Reconciliation of Net Assets
As at 2 April 2005

Opening Effect of
 UK GAAP Balance Sheet Sharesave Tax Rent Free Dividend Good will Transition to
 2 April 2005 Adjustment IFRS 2 IAS12 IAS 17 IAS 10 IFRS 3 IFRS
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Non-current assets

Goodwill 534 17 17
Property Plant & Equipment 30,914
Joint venture undertaking 208

 31,656 17 17

Current assets
Inventories 27,606
Trade and other receivables within one year 4,113
Trade and other receivables after one year

0

Cash and cash equivalents 22,734 0
 54,453 0
Total assets 86,109

17 17

Current liabilities

 12

Trade and other payables

(17,515)
Current tax liabilities (3,841) 0
Proposed dividend (7,870) 13,593 (5,723) 7,870
Other current liabilities (7,234) (560) (5) (565)
Financial liabilities 0 0
 (36,460) 13,033 (5) (5,723) 7,305
Net current assets 17,993   13,033 (5) (5,723) 7,305

Non-current liabilities

(8,582)
Deferred tax liabilities (2,181) 1,020 10 (335) 2   697
Total liabilities (47,223) 14,053 10 (335) (3) (5,723) 8,002
Net assets 38,886   14,053 10 (335) (3) 5,723) 17 8,019

Equity

Share capital 5,698 0
Share premium 5,384 0
Merger reserve (399) 0
Share Based Payment Reserve

0 35 32   67

Treasury Shares (4,183) 0
Capital Redemption Reserve 137 0
Retained Earnings 32,249 14,018 (22) (335) (3) (5,723) 17 7,952
Total Equity 38,886 14,053 10 (335) (3) (5,723) 17 8.019

0

Reconciliation of Net Assets
As at 2 April 2005

 Closing
 position
 under IFRS
 2 April 2005
 £’000
Non-current assets
Goodwill 551
Property Plant & Equipment 30,914
Joint venture undertaking 208

 31,673

 13

Current assets
Inventories 27,606
Trade and other receivables within one year 4,113
Trade and other receivables after one year

[…]

£’000

Group Revenue - continuing operations 173,326 173,326
Cost of Sales (67,146)   (67,146)

Gross Profit - continuing operations  106,180

106,180

Operating Expenses
- employee profit sharing (7,502)   (7,502)
- distribution costs (46,348)   (46,348)
- other operating expenses (15,496) (65)  6 34 (25) (15,521)
Share of results of joint venture 56  (43)   (43) 13

Group and joint venture share of operating profit 36,890 (65) (43) 6 34 (68) 36,822
Other gains and losses 1,700   1,700
Investment revenue 642  27   27 669

Profit before taxation 39,232

(65) (16) 6 34 (41) 39,191
Taxation (9,043) 1620 (2) 34 (9,009)

Profit for the period attributable to equity holders of the

company 30,189 (45) - 4 34 (7) 30,182

Earnings per ordinary share
- basic 13.34p 13.33p
- diluted 13.24p   13.24p

 19

Consolidated Cashflow
Statement

  UK GAAP
Restated under

IFRS
  52 weeks to  52 weeks to
  1st October 2005 IFRS Adj 1st October 2005
  £'000 £'000 £'000
Cashflow from Operating
Activities
Profit before taxation  36,834 (75) 36,759

Adjustments for:
 Depreciation 3,397 (34) 3,363
 Investment income
 Share option charge 65 65
 Interest expense

(Inc)/Dec in trade/other
debtors (267)  (267)

 increase in stocks (965)  (965)
 Inc/(Dec) in creditors (3,233) 57 (3,176)
Net Cash from Operating
Activities  35,766 13 35,779

Interest paid  (308)  (308)
Taxation paid  (8,864)  (8,864)

Net cash from operating activities  26,594 13 26,607

Cashflows from Investing
Activities
Purchase of Treasury Shares  (3,774)  (3,774)
Interest Received  942  942
Purchase of
Property/plant/equipment  (8,564)  (8,564)
Proceeds of sale of equipment  4,292  4,292
Loans advanced to JV's   (13) (13)

Net cash used in investment
activities  (7,104) (13) (7,117)

Cashflows from Financing
Activities
Proceeds from issue of share
capital  721  721
Repayment of loans  (517)  (517)
New Loans
Dividends paid  (21,489)  (21,489)

Net cash used in financing
activities  (21,285)  (21,285)

Net Increase in Cash
Equivalents  (1,795) - (1,795)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 29,624 - 29,624
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 27,829 - 27,829

 20

 21

Consolidated Cashflow
Statement

  UK GAAP
Restated under

IFRS
  26 weeks to  26 weeks to
  2nd April 2005 IFRS Adj 2nd April 2005
  £'000 £'000 £'000
Cashflow from Operating Activities
Profit before taxation  19,629 (27) 19,602

Adjustments for:
 Depreciation 1,699 (17) 1,682
 Investment income
 Share option charge 32 32
 Interest expense

(Inc)/Dec in trade/other
debtors (189)  (189)

 increase in stocks (3,233)  (3,233)
 Inc/(Dec) in creditors (2,436) 17 (2,419)
Net Cash from Operating Activities 15,470 5 15,475

Interest paid  (165)  (165)
Taxation paid  (4,362)  (4,362)

Net cash from operating
activities  10,943 5 10,948

Cashflows from Investing Activities
Purchase of Treasury Shares  (3,450)  (3,450)
Interest Received  522  522
Purchase of Property/plant/equipment (5,781)  (5,781)
Proceeds of sale of equipment  4,157  4,157
Loans advanced to JV's  (5) (5)

Net cash used in investment activities (4,552) (5) (4,557)

Cashflows from Financing Activities

Proceeds from issue of share capital 521  521
Repayment of loans  (517)  (517)
New Loans
Dividends paid  (13,285)  (13,285)

Net cash used in financing activities (13,281)  (13,281)

Net Increase in Cash Equivalents (6,890) - (6,890)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 29,624 - 29,624
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 22,734 - 22,734